DETROIT FEDERATION OF TEACHERS
CALENDAR FOR ELECTION OF DELEGATES TO
2022 AFT MICHIGAN CONVENTION and AFT NATIONAL CONVENTION

(10 plus Executive Board)

April 11, 2022 (Monday)

April 18, 2022 (Monday)

April 20, 2022 (Wednesday)

April 22, 2022 (Friday)

April 26, 2022 (Tuesday)

April 28, 2022 (Thursday)

April 29, 2022 (Friday)

May 2, 2022 (Monday)

May 2 — May 6, 2022 (Monday — Friday)

May 6, 2022 (Friday)

May 10, 2022 (Tuesday)

ONLINE/EMAIL BLAST Announcement that Election of
Delegates WILL take place.

OPEN NOMINATIONS Nomination and acceptances for
delegates may be scanned and emailed to
dft231lec@gmail.com.

NOMINATING PROCEDURES and schedule of
appropriate dates are announced online and via email to
memobers.

CLOSE NOMINATIONS Nominations and
acceptances must be received at the
dft231ec@gmail.com email address by 5:00 pm (EST).

UNOFFICIAL LIST Emailed to candidates and posted
on DFT website. Eligibility letters emailed.

DEADLINE FOR FILING GRIEVANCES
regarding nominations and acceptances may be
emailed to the Election Committee at
dft231lec@gmail.com by 5:00 p.m. EST.

ELECTION COMMITTEE hears grievances, if any.
Via Zoom web conference at 5:00 p.m. EST.

EXECUTIVE BOARD hears grievance appeals
from Election Committee decision(s), if any.

SPECIAL MEETING as needed for grievance appeals
before membership via Zoom conference. Official list of
candidates emailed to candidates and posted on DFT
website.

VOTING BEGINS Emailed ballots with instructions
sent to members personal email address on file with DFT
office. If no email ballot received, please email
dft231ec@gmail.com by Wednesday, May 4, 2022 at 5
pm (EST).

ONLINE VOTING via survey ballot.

VOTING ENDS at 5 pm (EST).

ELECTION RESULTS posted on the DFT website.

Candidate’s Eligibility Date: April 6, 2021
Voters’ Eligibility Date: April 6, 2021

Eligibility for New Hires is counted from the date of joining.
If you have had problems receiving ballots in the past, please
call the DFT office (313) 875-3500 to check your address and membership status.

Approved by DFT Executive Board:
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